FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2000



101440498

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

		PATENTS ONLY		200
Submission T	ssioner of Patents and Trademar Type & 2.00	Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copy(lesty
× New	0 4	X Assignment	Security Agreement	ŧ
Resubmiss Document I	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction Real #	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For Use O	U.S. Government NEY by U.S. Government Agenc	ies) ·
Reel#	Frame #	Depai	rtmental File Se	cret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties atta	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Oshima, Kazuyoshi		-	7 27 00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year 7 /27 00
Name (line 1)	Imai, Katsuya			J
Name (line 2)]09/630893
Receiving Pa	erty	Mari	k if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Sugatsune Kogyo Co	., Ltd.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Corporation of Ja	apan		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
_		***************************************		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	8-11, Higashikanda	1-cnome		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Chiyoda-ku			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan		-
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only	/.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
PHOLINAM VOVOUSTO	A04.38400	FOR OFFICE HOE ONLY		
DNGUYEN 00000249	40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	·	
	(40.00 00)			
t	1			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0958

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/89 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-7700
Name Thomas B. Ryan	n	
Address (line 1) Eugene Stepher	ns & Associates	
Address (line 2) 56 Windsor Str	reet	
Address (line 3) Rochester, NY	14605	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachr	er of pages of the attached conveyance docume ments.	ent # 2
Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together with a resigned by the first named executing inventor.	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for er(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for extent Numbers for ex	Number(s)
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application I has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	r the total number of properties involved. #	1
	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Enclosed X Deposit Account L t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Thomas B. Ryan

AUG 0 2 2000

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Kazuyoshi OSHIMA, c/o Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Ltd.,					
of 8-11, Higashikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and					
Katsuya IMAI, c/o Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Ltd., of 8-11,					
Higashikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
(names and addresses of inventors)					

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Sugatsune Kogyo Co., Ltd., of 8-11, Higashikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ______, a corporation, (name and address of company)

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

ASSEMBLY	
•	

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0960 ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Laguyashe Cashiona	July 27, 2000
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kazuyoshi OSHIMA	
(typed name of inventor)	
0+ 11/1+16	
Satoshi Kotaki.	July 27, 2000
Witness' Signature	Date
Katsuya IMAI	
ranga z. z	July 27, 2000
Inventor's Signature	Date
Katsuya IMAI	
(typed name of inventor)	
Satoshi Kotaki	July 27, 2000
Witness' Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
inventor's dignature	Date
(typed name of inventor)	
Witness' Signature	Date

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0961